

TTBizLink Authorization and Disclaimer Form for User Accounts

This Authorization and Disclaimer Form authorizes the creation of your TTBizLink Account. Each TTBizLink User will be assigned a Personal Account, for which you will be the Account Owner.

An Account Owner's responsibilities are:

- 1. Inviting persons to become Members of the Account
- 2. Assigning Jobs and Permissions to Members. Jobs and permissions control a Member's access to the features and functionalities within the Account.
- 3. Removing Members from the Account

Disclaimer

The Government of Trinidad and Tobago, "the Government" will not be held liable for any incident arising from changes made by the you as the Account Owner. You acknowledge that the Members assigned to the Account have the legal capacity to lawfully enter into the Terms, inclusive of them being over 18 years of age and you and your Account Members are responsible for the safe keeping and use of the TTBizLink credentials used to access your Personal Account. The Government will not accept liability for any misuse of the TTBizLink credentials associated with your Personal Account through any default, failure or negligence on your part or the part of your Members. As the Account Owner, you certify that the information given is truthful and accurate and agree to pay all charges (if any) incurred by the use of your TTBizLink Account, which may be set by the Government

Authorization

By signing below, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to be bound by the <u>Terms and Conditions</u> <u>Agreement and Privacy Statement</u> of the Single Electronic Window (SEW) for Trade and Business Facilitation branded as 'TTBizLink' and available on <u>www.info.ttbizlink.gov.tt</u>.

	authorize the creation of my TTBizLink Personal Account.
(Full Name)	
	
(Signature of Account Owner)	(Date)